Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-003274

000000000

GK HMR

NUMBER 2150380-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1339835

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1339835

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

END FEED HD-I APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1339835

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




3 7 6 5 4 3 2

THTS DRARING 15 UNPUELTSHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR FUBLICATTON 70 I Loc bIsT REVISIONS

) COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED | SET UP GAG A 66 o= T = e
N JEapaa 2
P\TQ?EP REYV TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 45863 ¥ A SEE ECO-08-022406 035EP2008 | LJL | MC

1339835-1 A |BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED | HDI APPLICATOR
7-1339835-] A |BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1339835-7 A - - SPARE PARTS KIT

CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS
D | TERMINAL NAME: RINGS TONGUES & SPADES

CRIMP SIZE [YPE RANGE
WIRE 2.79 L1010 IN] F 18-14 AWG 465184-9
UBRICATOR ASSEMBLY ¢ 3
INSUL 4.06 [.160 IN] F 2.54-3.56 [.100-.140 IN] LusR ROASSEMBLY (REF)/3\
WIRE STRIP LENGT - - APPL INSTRUCTIONS
5.56 [.219] j— 408-8323
TERMINAL 11472084 - @ FEED -
APPL SPEC : : 21,03 1.828 IN] _ (

_ | TERMINALS APPLIED M@

TN
<
- 7
R INGS SPADES /o\ 7

0T SRR - - @ o 1558881 [SPACER, CRINPER 8
- (38) 55888- SPA , CRIM {3

77 4 - - )
60Tl oorid T : DOCUMENTAT ION PACKAGE /1
60772 60775 - - — (22) PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
- - - - - e m@ A ) SCREW, DRIVE 66
NN TN i TN N . SN ~
WIRE L CRIMP G PIN PN & (527 (39} (/4-0) Cmel®” () {s) WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
<17E rgj HEIGHT LENGTH [N SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
4 WG 1.88 £0.05 [.074 £.002 IN] 6-354178-90.2840] R -
. 5 88 £0.05 [. 002 6-354778-90.28 , BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
6 AWG 1,70 £0.05 [.067 +.002 IN] 8-354778-31.2910] , SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 51
8 AWG 1,52 4005 [.060 +.002 IN] 9-354778-91 29901 - X, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 56
- HEX, REG M3 54
- - NUT, LOCK, HEX, TOROUE (M4) 53
SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 52

SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0)

2]

: 7 CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 17
SUB ASSY, APPLICATOR FRAME 46
PLUG, NYLON 15

.
.

RAM

- SHIM SUB-ASSY 43
- - WASHER, RAM (.125) 47
, - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
BALL, STEEL 40
SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP

[N
I ENIes]

) WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 3
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS DERING, COMPRESS TON =

690212-1 POST, RAM

ro
[
pe)
m
T

[92)
m

RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4

18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4

s

/3N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE I=18024-0 [SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (N

O |— Moo |

8 APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [INFORMATION.

X
SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0)

<o

3-690451-2 |SPACER, STRIPPER
9 STRIPPER (MACHINING)

ATE DATLY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET
ED WITH THE APPLICATOR.

ro|—|—|rolrolro s | — [ — | — [— | — |— | — | — | — | = | = | — | — | = [ro [ro|ro|ro | & | — | — | — | — [P | — | — |—

STUD, THREADED

o>
prg
I~ lon

/5\ SPADE TERMINALS ARE NOT FLANGED DURING APPLICATION PLATE, STRIP GUIDE

IN THIS APPLICATOR. SPRING, DRAG

PO PO Po PO PO PO PO | o [eo | o oo
—

fa

> Mo

DRAG

— == |ro|—|ro|—|—rolro P s | — | — | — | — | — | — | — | — | — [ — | — || — [ —| P ro|ro [ro| o | — | — | — | — [ro | — | — | —

RN R [ Y P

STRIP GUIDE, REAR 9
STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 3
R 414 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X 12.0) 7
/N N PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
. 2|2 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 0
1;3 \ \ PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
AN 2 \ [ ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
AN | [ 1| 4-240651-2 [BLADE, SLUG 7
6
\ I 4-240641-5 |SPACER S
- \ \ 238009-1 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ Ty AT A A o n° INE 2 I 456134-9 CRIMPER, [INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
\/ NoB X \ 20
JIEW B ROTATED 180 U [ I [ 1| 455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE ON[ U [ 2 [ 1| 3-456408-8 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM \
A ) STT-71 -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
It r/ TATS ORARTHG TS 2 CONTRGLLTD DCCUNTRT TOF T7C0 TITCTIONTCS TomoreTTon i 0 >T08
AL TR TRl R Gt e [0 oo OTJILZO0E [ ] Tyco Electronics
chK - Tyco Elactronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
. PIVERS 0 oL G [ 0TJ0C2008 [ N — —
g NCHES 11, CLIFFORD END FEED HDI APPLICATOR
we e FRatleT S7EC
. [t £0. ~
SO a—E 100 S ICATIOn SPEC -
+0 000‘\ ~ SIZE | CAGE CODE [DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
TATER T WETGHT B /ﬁ\ ‘ 00779 |C
CUSTOMER DRAWING [P s s [ T g

\ | CUSTOMER VIEWABLE ASSEMBLY

o CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1339835 SHEET2OF2 REV.A1





